Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES (SUPPLEMENTARY HEARINGS) 2013-2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Commonwealth Ombudsman

Outcome/Program:

Outcome 1. Fair and accountable administrative action by Australian Government agencies by investigating complaints, reviewing administrative action and inspecting statutory compliance by law enforcement agencies.

Topic: Appointments

Senator: Senator Ludwig

Question reference number: 163

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

(1) Provide an update of the boards within this portfolio, including: board title, terms of appointment, tenure of appointment and members.

(2) What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?

(3) Please detail any board appointments made from 7 September to date?

Answer:
(1) The Office does not have any boards.
(2) Not applicable.

(3) Not applicable.

